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FY 2013 PROFILE - 37TH CIRCUIT

Carter County
Howell County
Oregon County
Shannon County
Circuit Total

Carter County
Howell County
Oregon County
Shannon County
Circuit Total

Associate Civil and Small Claims

Civil Total

PROBATE*

Carter County
Howell County
Oregon County
Shannon County
Circuit Total

U.S. Census 2012 Population: 66,206
% Change

Pending DIF in Filed

Filed Disposed End Ratio FY12 - FY13
48 40 58 0.83 23.1%
137 161 142 1.18 -21.3%
32 32 52 1.00 -20.0%
39 23 50 0.59 21.9%
256 256 302 1.00 -10.2%
157 160 63 1.02 -1.3%
918 940 320 1.02 -13.7%
196 193 104 0.98 -16.2%
181 187 71 1.03 -7.7%
1,452 1,480 558 1.02 -12.2%
187 184 33 0.98 19.9%
910 973 237 1.07 -1.2%
175 172 48 0.98 6.7%
136 160 38 1.18 -7.5%
1,408 1,489 356 1.06 1.4%
3,116 3,225 1,216 1.03 -6.3%

* Probate includes decedent's estates, incapacitated/disabled estates, minors' estates, mental health petitions, and probable cause petitions.

Carter County
Howell County
Oregon County
Shannon County
Circuit Total

* Simple probate including abbreviated matters - These case types were not included in the circuit profiles in previous years.

JUVENILE**

Carter County
Howell County
Oregon County
Shannon County
Circuit Total

21 6 164 0.29
133 105 566 0.79
27 20 179 0.74
16 10 88 0.63
197 141 997 0.72
14 14 100 1.00
618 611 91 0.99
59 55 8 0.93
22 21 10 0.95
713 701 209 0.98

75.0%
9.0%
-10.0%
23.1%
11.3%

-33.3%
18.4%
156.5%
10.0%
21.7%

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases are not calculated because Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases. The number of cases

filed includes the number of MMOD (motion to modify) codes filed in FY 2012. That number (if any) is given in the first column.

Filed Cases
Includes 0 MMOD

Includes 1 MMOD

Carter County
Howell County
Oregon County
Shannon County
Circuit Total

Includes 0 MMOD

Includes 0 MMOD

87
28
10
128

81
15

103

25
104
41
35
205

NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

JURY STATISTICS

Carter County
Howell County
Oregon County
Shannon County

Trial Begun, No Verdict

Verdict Returned

Total Jury Days

Civil Criminal Civil Criminal Civil Criminal
0 0 1 0 3 0
0 0 3 3 9 5
0 1 0 0 0 1
1 1 0 0 1 4



FY 2013 PROFILE - 37TH CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2012 Population: 66,206

% Change
Pending DIF in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FY12 - FY13
CRIMINAL
Felony
Carter County 35 39 53 111 -32.7%
Howell County 471 523 229 1.11 -4.8%
Oregon County 79 116 39 1.47 -21.0%
Shannon County 57 66 41 1.16 3.6%
Circuit Total 642 744 362 1.16 -8.5%
Associate Felony
Carter County 80 69 59 0.86 -2.4%
Howell County 624 630 315 1.01 -7.4%
Oregon County 110 132 93 1.20 -20.9%
Shannon County 134 124 94 0.93 28.8%
Circuit Total 948 955 561 1.01 -5.1%
Misdemeanors*
Carter County* 419 429 305 1.02 57.5%
Howell County* 1,214 1,190 1,570 0.98 -12.8%
Oregon County* 339 319 365 0.94 1.2%
Shannon County* 565 618 848 1.09 8.2%
Circuit Total 2,537 2,556 3,088 1.01 0.8%
Traffic*
Carter County* 1,197 1,130 773 0.94 55.5%
Howell County* 1,869 1,761 3,577 0.94 -25.1%
Oregon County* 276 272 237 0.99 7.0%
Shannon County* 321 357 500 1.11 -9.8%
Circuit Total 3,663 3,520 5,087 0.96 -5.6%
Ordinance**
Carter County 1,107 1,092 264 0.99 3.4%
Howell County 7 12 8 1.71 100.0%
Oregon County 165 190 80 1.15 -2.4%
Shannon County 1,093 1,110 459 1.02 13.7%
Circuit Total 2,372 2,404 811 1.01 7.3%
Municipal Cert./TDN
Carter County 0 0 0 1.00 0.0%
Howell County 32 55 9 1.72 100.0%
Oregon County 11 11 2 1.00 NA
Shannon County 0 0 0 1.00 0.0%
Circuit Total 43 66 11 1.53 2.4%
Criminal Total 10,205 10,245 9,920 1.00 -1.4%
GRAND TOTALS
Carter County 3,268 3,166 1,897 0.97 23.9%
Howell County 7,020 7,042 7,168 1.00 -11.9%
Oregon County 1,497 1,527 1,248 1.02 -0.8%
Shannon County 2,574 2,680 2,234 1.04 6.8%
TOTAL 14,359 14,415 12,547 1.00 -1.1%

* For additional misdemeanor and/or traffic caseload information see Tables in Fine Collection Center section/tab.
** For information concerning ordinance cases heard in the municipal division, see Tables in Municipal Division section/tab.
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