FY 2013 PROFILE - 37TH CIRCUIT

U.S. Census 2012 Population: 66,206

			Filed	Disposed	Pending End	D/F Ratio	% Change in Filed FY12 - FY13
CIVIL		_			-		
Circuit Civil							
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total		48 137 32 39 256	40 161 32 23 256	58 142 52 50 302	0.83 1.18 1.00 0.59 1.00	23.1% -21.3% -20.0% 21.9% -10.2%
Domestic Relations	; ;						
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total		157 918 196 181 1,452	160 940 193 187 1,480	63 320 104 71 558	1.02 1.02 0.98 1.03 1.02	-1.3% -13.7% -16.2% -7.7% -12.2%
Associate Civil and	Small Claims						
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total		187 910 175 136 1,408	184 973 172 160 1,489	33 237 48 38 356	0.98 1.07 0.98 1.18 1.06	19.9% -1.2% 6.7% -7.5% 1.4%
Civil Total			3,116	3,225	1,216	1.03	-6.3%
PROBATE*							
	lent's estates, incapacitated/di	sabled estate	es, minors' es	tates, mental health	petitions, and pro	obable cause pe	etitions.
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total		21 133 27 16 197	6 105 20 10 141	164 566 179 88 997	0.29 0.79 0.74 0.63 0.72	75.0% 9.0% -10.0% 23.1% 11.3%
* Simple probate including	g abbreviated matters - These	case types w	ere not includ	ded in the circuit pro	ofiles in previous y	years.	
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total		14 618 59 22 713	14 611 55 21 701	100 91 8 10 209	1.00 0.99 0.93 0.95 0.98	-33.3% 18.4% 156.5% 10.0% 21.7%
JUVENILE**							
** The D/F ratio and % cha	nge for Juvenile cases are not of MMOD (motion to modify) cod						umber of cases
	Carter County Include Howell County Oregon County Include	d Cases es 0 MMOD es 1 MMOD es 0 MMOD es 0 MMOD	3 87 28 10 128	3 81 15 4 103	25 104 41 35 205	NA NA NA NA	NA NA NA NA
JURY STATISTICS	Trial Begun, No Ver Civil Cr	dict iminal	Verdict Civil	Returned Criminal	Total Ju Civil	ry Days Criminal	

 3 0 0

Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County

FY 2013 PROFILE - 37TH CIRCUIT

U.S. Census 2012 Population: 66,206

		Filed	Disposed	Pending End	D/F Ratio	% Change in Filed FY12 - FY13
CRIMINAL		1 1100	Бюрооса	LIIG	radio	1112 1110
Felony						
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total	35 471 79 57 642	39 523 116 66 744	53 229 39 41 362	1.11 1.11 1.47 1.16 1.16	-32.7% -4.8% -21.0% 3.6% -8.5%
Associate Felony						
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total	80 624 110 134 948	69 630 132 124 955	59 315 93 94 561	0.86 1.01 1.20 0.93 1.01	-2.4% -7.4% -20.9% 28.8% -5.1%
Misdemeanors*						
	Carter County* Howell County* Oregon County* Shannon County* Circuit Total	419 1,214 339 565 2,537	429 1,190 319 618 2,556	305 1,570 365 848 3,088	1.02 0.98 0.94 1.09 1.01	57.5% -12.8% 1.2% 8.2% 0.8%
Traffic*						
	Carter County* Howell County* Oregon County* Shannon County* Circuit Total	1,197 1,869 276 321 3,663	1,130 1,761 272 357 3,520	773 3,577 237 500 5,087	0.94 0.94 0.99 1.11 0.96	55.5% -25.1% 7.0% -9.8% -5.6%
Ordinance**						
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total	1,107 7 165 1,093 2,372	1,092 12 190 1,110 2,404	264 8 80 459 811	0.99 1.71 1.15 1.02 1.01	3.4% 100.0% -2.4% 13.7% 7.3%
Municipal Cert./TD	DN					
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County Circuit Total	0 32 11 0 43	0 55 11 0 66	0 9 2 0 11	1.00 1.72 1.00 1.00 1.53	0.0% 100.0% NA 0.0% 2.4%
Criminal Total		10,205	10,245	9,920	1.00	-1.4%
GRAND TOTALS						
	Carter County Howell County Oregon County Shannon County TOTAL	3,268 7,020 1,497 2,574 14,359	3,166 7,042 1,527 2,680 14,415	1,897 7,168 1,248 2,234 12,547	0.97 1.00 1.02 1.04 1.00	23.9% -11.9% -0.8% 6.8% -1.1%

^{*} For additional misdemeanor and/or traffic caseload information see Tables in Fine Collection Center section/tab.

^{**} For information concerning ordinance cases heard in the municipal division, see Tables in Municipal Division section/tab.